of revenue estimates that a one percent (1%) assessment on the sale of lodging 
services would generate two million dollars ($2,000,000.00) or more in revenue 
in the applicable tax year;

(B) Two percent (2%) in any county where a one percent (1%) 
assessment on the sale of lodging services raised seven hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($750,000.00) or more but less than two million dollars ($2,000,000.00) 
in revenue in the previous tax year or the department of revenue estimates that 
a one percent (1%) assessment on the sale of lodging services would generate 
seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) or more but less than two 
million dollars ($2,000,000.00) in revenue in the applicable tax year;

(C) Zero percent (0%) in any county that is not subject to 
subparagraph (A) or (B) of this paragraph.".

Page 3-line 7 After "(2%)" insert "in each county".